

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 12936/2009

I.A.No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in CMA No. 420/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.G.SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POCHAMREDDY SUBBA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the direction contained in paragraph 13
until further orders.

Application seeking amendment of cause title and for
deletion of respondent nos.1 to 11 is allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master