

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23869/2009

K.G.SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POCHAMREDDY SUBBA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court had vide order dated 11.09.2009 ordered notice to be issued, but at the same time an application filed for amendment of Cause Title and for deletion of all the Respondents is allowed. Consequently, the Cause Title in respect of the Petitioner has been amended and all the Respondents have been deleted from the array of parties and therefore notice could not be issued to any one. Hence, prepare an appropriate Office Report seeking directions from the Hon'ble in this matter and list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS